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Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1900-010 Standard Chute w/ HYD 4 Flaps 1

2 0990-300 Cylinder, Hydraulic Tilt, Deluxe Chute Option 1

3 2006-550 Swivel Stopper 1

4 0994-010 Chute, Telescopic (Optional) 1

5 2116-100 Blower Housing, Welded 1

6 H05-021 Cylinder, Hydraulic 2

7 2116-820 3-Point Mount, 24-84-P 1

8 2116-830 PTO 1

MISCELLANEOUS

- L01-125 PTO Shaft (1000 rpm), (For Towing) (Model 24-84-P Only)

- L01-126 Shear Bolt, (For Front Mount) (Model 24-84-P Only)
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Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-711 Chute, Bottom Plate 1

2 2116-712 Chute, Body 1

3 2116-713 Lower Flap 1

4 2116-714 Upper Flap 1

5 2116-716 Support Plate 1

6 2116-742 Parallel Rod 2

7 2116-744 Wear Plate, Hardox 1

8 F102-08050 Hexagon Screw, M8 x 50 1

9 F102-12020 Hexagon Screw, M12 x 20 2

10 F102-12030 Hexagon Screw, M12 x 30 8

11 F102-16035 Hexagon Screw, M16 x 35 4

12 F102-16040 Hexagon Screw, M16 x 40 4

13 F112-06016 Locking Screw, M6 x 16 10

14 F112-06020 Locking Screw, M6 x 20 2

15 F112-12030 Locking Screw, M12 x 30 2

16 F312-06 Locking Nut, M6 16

17 F312-08 Locking Nut, M8 1

18 F312-12 Locking Nut, M12 10

19 F312-16 Locking Nut, M16 8

20 F402-06 Seating Washer, 6,5 DIN125 11

21 F402-13 Seating Washer, 13 DIN125 2

22 F402-13D Seating Washer, 13 20 2 8

23 F402-17 Seating Washer, 17 2

24 F430-16 Retaining Ring, A-16x1 3

25 F430-25 Retaining Ring, A-25x2 1

26 F470-06 Linch Pin ,6 NS 555 1

27 F611-012 Double Clamp Ø15 1

28 F611-013 Upper Plate for Double Clamp 1 

29 G01-003 Transition Nipple, M16 X 1,5-3/8” R 2

30 G01-112 Angled Nipple, 90 deg. Swivel 3/8" 2

31 G50-062 Steel / Rubber Gasket for M16 2

32 H05-011 Hydraulic Cylinder 1

33 K03-18 Slide Bearing, Ø16 x 20 x 15,5, Nylon-66 9

34 K05-008 Rod Eye, Ø16 M16 x 1,5 1

35 K08-023 Rubber Damper, Ø20 x 23   4
36 K09-019LAKK K09-019 (Fastener) Painted 2
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Parts
Deluxe Chute, 4-Stage

See Chute, Hydraulic Tilt on page
15.

Detail A

A

2

24

8
6

28

11

31

3227

21

30

3

4

5

6

8

10

30

28

28

31
27

28
30

10

39

32
35

7

33
33

34

17
37

1 9

12

30

40

28
30

29

19

25
29

13

22

18

34

33

26

30

28

20

24

11

36
8 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0991-016 BOLT, HEX, M24 2
2 1900-040 FLAP 4 1
3 1900-045 FLAP 3 1
4 1900-050 FLAP 2 1
5 1900-055 FLAP 1 1
6 1900-073 ROD 6
7 1900-075 CHUTE 1
8 1900-079 SLEEVE 8
9 1900-080 CHUTE ATTACHMENT 1
10 1900-085 SLEEVE 6
11 1900-086 SLEEVE 6
12 1900-090 GUARD 1
13 1900-140 SLEEVE 2
14 1900-208 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
15 1900-210 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
16 1900-212 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
17 F102-06045 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 45 3
18 F102-06050 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 50 1
19 F102-12030 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 30 2
20 F102-12035 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 35 7
21 F102-12045 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 45 8
22 F102-16045 BOLT, HEX, M16 x 45 2
24 F112-10035 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M10 x 35 - 8.8 6
25 F112-12035 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M12 x 35 - 8.8 2
26 F312-06 NUT, LOCK, M6 1
27 F312-10 NUT, LOCK, M10 6
28 F312-12 NUT, LOCK, M12 28
29 F312-16 NUT, LOCK, M16 4
30 F402-13 WASHER, SEATING, 13 DIN125 26
31 F410-10 WASHER, SEATING, 10 DIN9021 6
32 F430-20 RETAINING RING, A-20 x 1.2 4
33 F611-027 CLAMP, DOUBLE 4
34 F611-028 CLAMP, DOUBLE, UPPER PLATE 4
35 P81053 FITTING, ADAPTER, #6MJIC-16METRIC 4
36 P81052 FITTING, ELBOW, #6MJIC-16METRIC 1
37 P81045 FITTING, TEE, UNION 2
39 H05-016 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC 2
40 K09-019 FASTENER 2
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Parts
Chute, Telescopic (Optional)
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Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0994-003 BOLT 1
2 0994-020 LOADING SECTION, LOWER 1
3 0994-040 BRACKET, SLIDING 6
4 0994-050 HATCH 1
5 0994-060 ARM, LOCKING 1
6 0994-100 LOADING SECTION, UPPER 1
7 0994-150 DEFLECTOR, ADJUSTABLE 1
8 0994-160 BRACKET 1
9 P81061 HOSE, 1/4 x 118", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 2
10 P81060 HOSE, 1/4 x 176", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 1
11 P81059 HOSE, 1/4 x 183", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 1
12 P81056 HOSE, 1/4 x 48", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 2
13 P81055 HOSE, 1/4 x 33", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 4
14 P81057 HOSE, 1/4 x 15-1/4", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 2
15 F102-06040 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 40 1
16 F102-06080 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 90 1
17 F102-10035 BOLT, HEX, M10 x 35 6
18 F102-10040 BOLT, HEX, M10 x 40 2
19 F102-12035 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 35 1
20 F102-12040 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 40 2
21 F111-06045 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M6 x 45 1
22 F173-08016 SCREW, FLAT, INT. HEX 18
23 F302-10 NUT, LOCK, M10 4
24 F312-06 NUT, LOCK, M6 2
25 F312-08 NUT, LOCK, M8 18
26 F312-10 NUT, LOCK, M10 6
27 F312-12 NUT, LOCK, M12 8
28 F430-16 RETAING RING 2
29 F430-20 RETAING RING 4
30 F430-25 RETAING RING 2
31 F471-12 CLIP 1
32 F611-027 CLAMP, DOUBLE 8
33 F611-028 CLAMP, DOUBLE, UPPER PLATE 4
34 P81065 FITTING, ADAPTER, #4MJIC-#4MBP (3820-04-04) 4
35 P81052 FITTING, ELBOW, #6MJIC-16METRIC 4
36 G01-103 FITTING, TEE, 90 DEG. 1/4” BSP/BSPT/BSP 4
37 P81064 FITTING, ELBOW, #4MJIC-#4MBPP (3801-04-04) 4
39 H05-011 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC 2
40 H05-021 CYLINDER 2
41 K05-008 ROD EYE 2
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Parts
Blower Parts

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-100 Blower Housing, Welded 1

2
2116-350VB Auger Left 1

2116-350HB Auger Right (not shown) 1

3 2116-561H Drift Cutting Edge Right 1

4 2116-561V Drift Cutting Edge Left 1

5 2116-562H Support Right 1

6 2116-562V Support Left 1

7 F102-12030 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 30 11

8 F112-12030 Bolt, Carriage, M12 x 30 4

9 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 40

10 F402-13 Seating Washer 13 DIN125 6
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Parts
Hydraulic Swivel Motor

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

2116-805 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL MOTOR

1 0984-301C COG WHEEL 1

2 P81058 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2

3 2116-758 COVER 1

4 0984-604 SLEEVE, SPACER 2

5 2116-757 ENGINE SUPPORT SLEW RING 1

6 F102-08025 BOLT, HEX, M8 x 25 1

7 F102-12100 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 100 2

8 F312-12 NUT, LOCK, M12 2

9 F402-08 WASHER, SEATING 1

10 F410-10 WASHER, SEATING 1

12 P81066 FITTING, ELBOW, #6MJIC-#8MBPP 2

15 H01-055 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC 1

16 F600-001 KEY, SUNK TAPPERED A 8 x 7 x 32 1
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Parts
Hydraulic Swivel Motor Assembly

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0984-510 Slew Ring Ø500 toothed 1

2 2116-144B Support Bracket 1

3 2116-805 Hydraulic Swivel Motor 1

4 F102-08025 Bolt, Hex, M8 x 25 2

5 F102-12035 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 35 7

6 F102-12045 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 45 2

7 F312-08 Nut, Lock, M8 2

8 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 9

9 F402-13D Washer, Seating, 13 20 2 2

10 F422-12 Washer, Lock, 12 mm, Nordlock 5

1 5
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8 3
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Parts
Chute, Hydraulic Tilt

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 33-106-P
QTY

1 1900-200 Hose, Hydraulic 2

2 1900-205 Hose, Hydraulic 2

3 1900-206 Hose, Hydraulic 2

4 F102-06080 Bolt, Hex 1

5 F312-06 Nut, Locking 1

6 F430-16 Retaining Ring 2

7 F611-027 Clamp, Double 1

8 G01-076 Nipple 4

9 G01-080 Nipple 2

10 G01-091 T-nipple 2

11 G50-062 Gasket, Steel / Rubber 4

12 H05-011 Cylinder, Hydraulic 2

13 K05-008 Piston, Rod End 2
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Parts
Chute, Swivel Stopper

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0984-551 Bracket 1

2 0984-552 Bracket 1

3 F102-10035 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 35 2

4 F169-12030 Bolt, Socket Head, M12 x30 3

5 F302-06 Nut, Hex, M6 4

6 F312-10 Nut, Locking, M10 2

7 F402-10 Washer, Seating, 10.5 DIN125 4

8 F420-12 Washer, Seating, B12 3

9 K08-023 Rubber Damper 2
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Parts
Blower Fan

1
3

5 2

2

4

5

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-300 Fan, Welded 1

2 2116-320 Bearing House, Welded 1

3 F102-12030 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 30 11

4 F112-12045 Bolt, Carriage, M12 x 45 - 8.8 5

5 F312-12 Nut, Locking, M12 40
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Parts
Gearbox Mounting

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-340 Gear Box, Mounted 1

2 2116-256 Gear Box, Guard 1

3 2116-020B Gear Box Mount, Welded 1

4 F102-16035 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 35 12

5 F422-16 Washer, Locking, 16 mm Nordlock 6

6 F102-10020 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 20 2

7 F402-10 Seating Washer, 10,5 DIN125 2

8 R91-081 Sticker, “Read the User Manual” 1

9 F312-12 Nut, Locking, M12 40

10 F422-12 Washer, Locking, 12 mm Nordlock 5

11 F169-12040F Bolt, Socket Head, 12 x 40 3
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Parts
Blower Housing / Wear Shoes

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-211 Axle 2

2 2116-215 Wear Shoes, Mounted 2

3 2116-219 Plate, Fixing 2

4
2116-250H Wear Shoe, Right 1

2116-250V Wear Shoe, Left (not shown) 1

5 2116-320 Bearing, Housing 1

6
2116-350HB Auger, Right 1

2116-350VB Auger, Left (not shown) 1

7 F102-10035 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 35 14

8 F112-12045 Bolt, Carriage, M12 x 45 - 8.8 5

9 F312-06 Nut, Lock, M6 4

10 F312-10 Nut, Lock, M10 29

11 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 40

12 F470-06 Linch Pin, 6 NS 555 2

13 K08-023 Rubber Damper Ø20x23 4
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Parts
Rubber Flap Parts

3

4

1

2

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-553 Rubber Flap 3

2 2116-554 Clamping Plate 3

3 F102-10025 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 25 15

4 F312-10 Nut, Locking, M10 29
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Parts
Auger Axle Parts
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ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-254 Bracket 2
2 2116-253 Bearing, Guard 2
3 K02-003 Flanged Bearing, UCF210 2
4 F102-16050 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50 8
5 F402-17 Seating, Washer, 17  8
6 F312-16 Nut, Locking, M16 14
7 F173-12030A Bolt, Socket, Flat Head, M12 x 30 8
8 F312-12 Nut, Locking, M12 40
9 F430-50 Retaining Ring, A50x2 2
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Parts
Cutting Edge / Axle Parts

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2110-501 Cutting Edge, 2

2
2116-250V Wear Shoe, Left 1

2116-250H Wear Shoe Right, (not shown) 1

3 F102-10035 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 35 14

4 F102-16035 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 35 6

5 F113-16050 Bolt, Carriage, M16 X 50 -10.9 8

6 F312-10 Nut, Lock, M10 14

7 F312-16 Nut, Lock, M16 6

8 F313-16N Nut, Nyloc, M16, 10.9 8

5

1

8

2

7

4

3
6
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Parts
Gearbox

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

2116-340 Gearbox 

1 2116-341 Adapter 1

2 2116-358 Auger Attachment 2

3 F169-10030 Bolt, Socket Head, 12.9 M10 x 30 6

4 F173-10030 Bolt, Socket Head, 10,9 M10 x 30 18

5 K99-022 Greasing Zerk, Straight M6 1

6 L01-344 EHTC 10/21 L 1

7 L30-029 Gearbox, 9400A 3:1 1

2

7
1

3

6

4

5

4
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Parts
Fan Axle Parts
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ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-138 Supporting Ring, Inner 1

2 2116-139 Supporting Ring 1

3 2116-304B Fan Axle 1

4 2116-321 Bearing Housing, Welded 1

5 F430-50 Retaining Ring, A50 x 2 1

6 F435-90 Retaining Ring, I - 90 x 2.5 1

7 G01-017 Plug 3/8” R w/flange, DIN910 2

8 G50-057 Steel / Rubber Gasket for 3/8"BSP 2

9 G53-5004 Rotary Seal, 50 x 90 x 10 1

10 G53-6501 Rotary Seal, 65 x 90 x 10 1

11 K01-6210 Ball Bearing, 6210 2RS 2
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Parts
Wear Shoe
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ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2116-213 Sleeve w/bearing 1

2 2116-214 Bracket, Welded 1

3 2116-260 Support Disc 1

4 F102-12065 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 65 2

5 F102-20075 Bolt, Hex, M20 x 75 1

6 F312-12 Nut, Locking, M12 2

7 F312-20 Nut, Locking, M20 1
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Parts
Blower Skidsteer Mount
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Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 P81099 BLOWER SKIDSTEER MOUNT 1

2 P81101 HOUSING TO MOUNT ADAPTER FOR 24-84 1

3 1001148 BOLT, HEX, 3/8”-16 x 1-3/4, GR8,ZINC 30

4 P20028 NUT, LOCK, 3/4”-10 GRADE C, STOVER 12

5 P60047   NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8”-16, GR8, ZINC 30

6 P60088 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8” SAE, ZINC 56

7 P60230 BOLT, HEX, 3/4 x 3-1/2” YELLOW ZINC, GR8 6

8 P60296 WASHER, 3/4” SAE, GR8 18

9 P81100 ADJUSTER PIVOT PLATE FOR MOUNT ON 24-84 2

10 P81102 THRUST WASHER, SS BLOWER 6

11 P81104 BOLT, HEX, 3/4-10 x 7” ZINC, GR8 6

12 P81105 THRUST STRIP, SS BLOWER MOUNT 2

13 P81106 RETAINING WASHER, SS BLOWER MOUNT 6

14 P60086-K SPRING, HOSE HOLDER w/ 1/4” CLAMP and HW KIT
  (SEE PAGE 28) 1
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Parts
Hose Holder

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

P60086-K SPRING, HOSE HOLDER w/ 1/4” CLAMP and HW KIT

1 P60160 HOSE CLAMP PLATE, STAUFF COVER 2

2 P60092 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16” SAE 6

3 1001173 BOLT, HEX, 3/4”-16 x 3”, GR8, ZINC 1

4 P60094 BOLT, HEX, 5/16”-18 x 2-1/2” GR8, ZINC 1

5 P60088 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8” SAE, ZINC 3

6 P60090 NUT, HEX, NYLOCK, 5/16”-18, GR5, ZINC                2

7 P60084 SPRING HOSE HOLDER 1

4

1
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6
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Parts
Hydraulic Manifold, Motor
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Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

P30118 MANIFOL ASSEMBLY WITH FITTINGS (includes items 1-8)

1 P38232 CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE 1

2 P38229 CARTRIDGE, RELIEF VALVE DIFFERENTIAL100-1500 PSI 1

3 N/A PLUG, SAE-8 HEX HEAD 2

4 P38228 SPOOL VALVE, (Torque to 70 FT. LBS) 1

5 P38231 COIL, P SERIES, 12 VDC, DEUTSCH 4

6 P38230 CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID, 4W3P TANDEM CENTER 2

7 N/A PLUG, SAE-6, HEX HEAD 4

8 N/A O-RING, BUNA N 90 DURO -219 2

9 1001142 BOLT, HEX, 5/16”-18 x 5/8”, GR8, YEL ZINC 1

10 1001143 BOLT, HEX, 5/16”-18 x 4-3/4”, GR8, YEL ZINC 1

11 P60092 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16” SAE 2

12 1001108 MANIFOLD VALVE PROTECTOR 1

NS 1000181 MOTOR, FS30 SERIES, 24-84 1
31AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
3-Point Mount

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2007-165 Pin 1

2 2116-824 Mount, 3 Point, Right 1

3 2116-825 Mount, 3 Point, Left 1

4 2116-829B Mount, 3 Point, Top 1

5 2118-235 Pin 2

6 3025-075 Lock Plate 2

7 3025-107 Washer 4

8 F102-12035 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 35 2

9 F312-12 Locking Nut, M12 2

10 F402-13D Seating Washer, 13 20 2 2

11 F470-06 Linch Pin, 6 NS 555 1

12 K15-061 Ball, Swivel 2

114
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Parts
Decal Identification

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

DC121 DECAL, PTO 1000 RPM 1

DC122 DECAL, PTO 540 RPM 1

DC120 DECAL, OIL 2

DC119 DECAL, GREASE POINT 4

DC125 DECAL, CAUTION HYDRAULICS 1

DC124 DECAL, READ MANUAL 1

DC126 DECAL, STAY CLEAR 1

DC123 DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD 2

DC127 DECAL, 3 in 1 WARNING 1

DC28 DECAL, SNOWWOLF 1

DC29 DECAL, WOLHEAD 1

SWSN DECAL, SERIAL # 1

24-84-H 1

24-84-P 1
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